RULE

		PAGE
SUBJECT	STUDENT OMBUDSMAN OFFICE	
		4.362-1
LEGAL		5/21/96
AUTHORITY	6Hx23-4.362	Revision #96-5

6Hx23-4.362 STUDENT OMBUDSMAN OFFICE

This rule creates a Student Ombudsman's Office which is accountable to the President. The purpose of the Student Ombudsman's Office is to provide assistance and an appeal process for a student desiring to appeal a decision relating to the student's access to courses and credit granted toward his/her degree. Detailed information concerning this procedure will be included in the College Catalog. The President shall establish a procedure by which a student may appeal to the Office of the Student Ombudsman an adverse decision related to the student's access to courses and credit granted toward their degree. The procedure shall establish minimum standards for the role of the Student Ombudsman and shall address the issue of notification of students of opportunities for assistance or appeal.

General Authority: 240.319(3), F.S.

Law Implemented: Section 22, Chapter 95-243, 1995 Legislative Session, Tentative

assignment Florida Statutes 240.3193.

History: Adopted - 5/21/96. Filed - 5/21/96. Effective - 5/21/96.